WINE
LIST



14
15
16

18
20

25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34

38
39
40
41
42
43

48
49

55
56
57
58

68
69

NE

2x ¥ WINES BY THE GLASS 9

TURKEY
Kavaklidere Ancyra Narince
Kavaklidere Ancyra Sauvignon Blanc

Kavaklidere Ancyra Blush Calkarasi

Kavaklidere Ancyra Okiizgozii

Doluca Sarafin Cabernet Sauvignon

NEW WORLD
Chenin Blanc, Roos Estate, South Africa
Chardonnay, Telegraph Road, Australia
Pinked Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand
Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand
Carmenere, Raiz de Chile, Chile
Shiraz, Roos Estate, South Africa
Coffee Pinotage Van Zijl, South Africa
Malbec Reserve, Para Dos Mendoza, Argentina

Pinot Noir , Homestead, U.S.A

ITALY
Pinot Grigio, Cortefresca
Pinot Grigio Rose, Cortefresca
Frascati Villa Conti
Gavi di Gavi, Nuovo Quadro
Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale

Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento

FRANCE

Picpoul de Pinet, Duc de Morny
Domaine de la Vieille Tour Rosé,
Cotes de Provence

Merlot Mourvédre, Les Oliviers
Cotes du Rhone, La Chapelle de Marin,
Malbec, Les Volets Valee de L’Aude

Laroque Pinot Noir

DESSERT WINES

Monbazillac, Domaine le Grange

Sauternes, Ginestet Classique

White
White
White

Red
Red

White
White
Rose
White
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

White
Rose
White
White
White
White

White

Rose
Red
Red
Red
Red

White
White

125ml

6.5

10

6.5

9.5

6.7

6.5
6.5
6.7
10
6.7
7.5

10
6.7
7.5

100ml
8.5
10.5

175ml

7.5
7.5
8

7.5
13

7.5

9.7

12.5

6.9

7.5

9.7
9.7

13

9.5

9.7

13

9.5

9.7
9.7



10

11

12

13

S5 CHAMPAGNE

Veuve Ricoteau Cru NV ! 125ml

Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial NV
PerrierJouet Brut NV

Bollinger Special Cuvee NV

Veuve Clicquot Brut NV

PerrierJouet Brut Rose NV

Laurent Perrier Brut Rose NV
Dom Perignon
Krug, Grand Cuvee

Cristal, Louis Roederer

2% PROSECCO & Other Fizz

Di Maria Prosecco DOC ! 125ml
Di Maria Pink Prosecco DOC ! 125ml

Cava Brut (Spain)

12

8

75cl

65

80

85

90

90

95

120

295

345

375

75cl

33

35

30



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

}i{g TURKEY - Whites & Roses

75cl

Kavaklidere Ancyra Narince 25

An intense and elegant white wine with citrus and stony fruit aromas on the nose,
defined quince, sweet apple and floral Flavours.

Kavaklidere Ancyra Sauvignon Blanc 25

Intense with green pepper, grass and subtle floral aromas
on the nose. Juicy, refreshing with just the right balance of
fruitiness and acidity and a touch of minerality at the end.

Kavaklidere Ancyra Blush Calkarasi 28

A delicious blush style rose wine having attractive light cherry
and stone fruit aromas with a refreshing acidity.

Cotes d’Avanos Chardonnay 48

Rich with fresh tropical fruit and white flower aromas, complex with notes of honey
and vanilla. Full-bodied and elegant, surprising minerality with a creamy structure
and persistent flavours.

55 TURKEY - Reds

Kavaklidere Ancyra Okiizgozii 25

An easy drinking, fruity and refreshing red wine full of plum,
red cherry and mild spicy notes.

Kavaklidere Egeo Syrah 35

Sweet spice, olive and dark red fruit aromas with integrated oak notes. Full-bodied,
persistent flavours and long with ripe tannins.

Doluca Sarafin Cabernet Sauvignon a7

A bold, structured Cabernet Sauvignon with powerful tannins,
excellent body and defined blackcurrant, cedar, tobacco and
pepper notes on the palate.

Kavaklidere Egeo Cabernet Sauvignon/Syrah/Merlot Blend 49

An exiting blend of three potent grape varieties — dried fruits, cinnamon, leather and
chocolate on the palate complemented by an uplifting acidity and good body. Pleas-
ant tertiary notes at the finish.

Kavaklidere Prestige Okuzgozu 2011 55

Delicate, fruity yet concentrated red wine of ruby red colour with excellent
body, firm tannins and distinctive notes of ripe cherries, dried red fruits,
sweet spices and ginger complemented by

elegant oaky notes.

Doluca Alcitepe Cabernet Sauvignon-Shiraz 75

Layers of intriguing red fruits, red berries, violet, spice and leather flavours unveil on
the palate leading to a long, lingering aftertaste.

Kavaklidere 1929 Cabernet Franc 100

A complex and structured Cabernet Franc with persistent aromas of blackberries,
liquorice, lavender and dried herbs on the nose with bitter chocolate and smoky
spices on the palate.



25

26

27

28

29

25 SPAIN & the NEW WORLD

Whites & Roses

Chenin Blanc, Roos Estate, South Africa

A pale lemon colour in glass, it is crisp and vibrant on the palate with delicate
citrus fruit flavours.

Chardonnay, Telegraph Road, Australia

Pale yellow with a green edge, this wine shows lifted floral aromas
coupled with peach and dried apricot on the nose while the palate
is crisp yet balanced with good acidity.

Pinked Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand

This new gem from the Marlborough region, a beautiful fruity rosé with aromas
of strawberry, raspberry and passion fruit.

Albarino, Pionero. Spain

Aromas of apple, fresh hay, pineapple and natural vanilla draw you in, while the
palate is lively and fresh, with citrus, pineapple and pithy
lemon flavours. Juicy, clean and zesty on the finish.

Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand

This award winning New Zealand white is dry with classic mown grass, green-
capsicum and tropical fruit characteristics.

75cl

25

29

35

40

40



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

25 SPAIN & the NEW WORLD
Reds

Carmenere, Raiz de Chile, Chile

Treasured for its supple berries, plum, cherry and notes of spices, dark chocolate,
tobacco and leather. Medium bodied, well-structured with soft tannins.

Shiraz, Roos Estate, South Africa

a full bodied wine with robust flavours of peppery black
cherry and blackberry fruits rounded with soft tannins.

Coffee Pinotage Van Zijl, South Africa

Van Zijl Family Vintners Coffee Pinotage Special Reserve is an elegant wine with
distinct tones of roasted coffee beans and rich and dark coco. Good structure with
an elegant finish.

Malbec Reserve, Para Dos Mendoza, Argentina

The wine shows a deep purple appearance, delivering floral aromas
with the intensity of violets, fruit of the forest, mocha and strong
mineral tones. A genuine expression of Mendoza’s terroir.

Pinot Noir, Homestead. U.S.A

This Californian Pinot Noir is a medium bodied wine and light in glass, it offers
bright berry fruit flavours with a silky tannins.

Mencia, Puerto Del Monte, Spain

The nose explodes with intense of aromas of black fruit, tar and pencil lead, whilst
on the palate you really get a feel for the glorious old
vines from which this beautiful wine is made.

Rioja Crianza, Finca Monica, Spain

Deep red cherry colour. Intense aromas of blackberries with touches
of wild herbs, hints of toasted coconut and liquorice. Freshly fruity and richly tex-
tured with a long finish.

Shiraz, Knock Knock, Barossa Valley, Australia

Dense sweet black berry fruits on the nose, a lovely savoury almost meaty charac-
ter with hints of black pepper, meat and oak. Bright, juicy and fresh on the palate.

75cl

24

25

30

35

35

37

40

47



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

25 ITALY - Whites & Roses

Pinot Grigio, Cortefresca

An elegant, soft and dry white wine with excellent flinty
minerality. Crisp, Zesty and refreshing.

Pinot Grigio Rose, Cortefresca

A delicate blend of soft summer fruits and light acidity
combine to produce a gentle dry blush.

Frascati, Villa Conti

A fine Italian Frascati from Lazio, straw yellow colour. Intense, with a
characteristic and delicate aroma. Dry, savoury, soft, fine, velvety taste.

Gavi di Gavi, Nuovo Quadro Single Estate

An enticing nose of white peach and pear with hints of fresh lime and gooseberry.
Fresh and zesty citrus notes and ripe peachy characters and
a complex finish.

25 ITALY - Reds

Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale

An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cas-
sis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.

Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento

Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with
hints of ripe fruits and spices. Good body and structure.

Primitivo Di Manduria, Torridoro

Deep purple hue with a complex bouquet of spices and ripe fruits scents. Powerful
structure with a soft sweetness. Gentle tannins and lasting finish.

Barolo Classico, Araldica Flori

A big powerful Italian red wine with intense fruit flavours and a long
complex finish typical of the Nebbiolo grape variety.

Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Montressor ‘Satinato’

Hints of coffee and chocolate on the nose with ripe crushed berry, cherry and sweet
plum fruit on the palate and notes of bitter chocolate. Sweet and sour through and
through.

75cl

28

28

30

45

75cl

30

32

49

59

79



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

}i{g‘ FRANCE - Whites & Roses

Viognier, Petit Mazuret

Bright and clear pale gold colour with green hints. The nose is complex and delicate
with notes of quince, honey, butter and fresh white fruit.
Onctuous mouth dominated by white flesh fruit.

Picpoul de Pinet, Duc de Morny

Exuberantly fresh on the palate with ripe mango fruit a slightly salty edge and un-
derlying minerality. Flavourful and concentrated, fine and elegant.

Domaine de la Vieille Tour Rosé, Cotes de Provence

A perfect pink, soft ripe and juicy on the palate and a nose of sweet ripe berries. An
appealing and very drinkable Provence Rosé.

Petit Chablis, Domaine Louis Moreau

Petit Chablis is a fresh and very aromatic wine. Its fruity nose
carries a suggestion of apple and citrus notes. In the mouth, a nice
gustatory attack is combined with a round and fine palate.

Sancerre, Domaine du Pré Semelé

A classic Sancerre with ripe gooseberry fruit and zesty acidity.
The style is full and round yet fresh and well-balanced.

Chablis Premier Cru, Domaine de la Motte

La Motte's wine is quite rich and rounded with hints of grilled
almonds, gentle toasty oak, buttery fruit then classic mineral
tones and balancing acidity on the finish.

Pouilly Fuisse, Domaine Simonin Charmes

A really complex Chardonnay that brings all that old world charm in a
bottle.

Mersault, Domaine Berthelemot

Elegant and mineral, with characteristic textural intensity, a
broad tropical palate, balanced by a racy and vivacious finish.

75cl

32

35

45

48

58

70

75

119



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

25 FRANCE - Reds

Merlot Mourvédre, Les Oliviers

Brightly perfumed fruit, a hint of lavender, then classic merlot flavours: ripe red
summer berries, plums and damsons. Mourvédre shows its grip with warm spice
and a green, herby edge on the finish.

Cotes du Rhone, La Chapelle de Marin, Patrice Armand

Bramble fruit aromas with a dense and savoury palate, warm spice
and real depth. This is a classic southern Rhone red; savoury and
characterful with smooth supple tannins.

Malbec, Les Volets Valee de L’Aude

The first notes on the nose are of mulberries, and then redcurrant and blackcur-
rant aromas. The taste of fruit flavours fill the mouth, raspberries and a touch of
buttery chocolate truffle richness.

Laroque Pinot Noir

An accessible, medium bodied Pinot Noir with subtle notes of red
berries, nuts and mild spices. goes well with a wide range of fish, light red meat
dishes and vegie plates.

Chateau Le Freynelle Rouge

Soft, ready to drink red Bordeaux. The tannins are well integrated into the black-
currant fruits and the balanced acidity.

Fleurie, La Reine de I'Arenite ‘La Madone’

This French Beaujolais Cru Villages is dry and light with flowery aromas and straw-
berry fruits in the palate with an elegant finish.

Chateau La Croix Lartigue - Castillon Cotes de Bordeaux 2016

Distinctive black olives and pepper aromas on the nose followed by blackberry,
spice, cassis and cherry cake notes blending with the smooth, velvety-textured
tannins.

Chateau Milon, St Emillion Grand Cru

This Bordeaux is well structured and elegant. Mellow black fruit flavours are ac-
companied by cedar, coconut, tobacco and vanilla.

Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Broderie des Papes

A concentrated rich and complex nose of kirsch, bay and graphite.
Very full bodied and weighty with some evident tannins. The old
vines provide great complexity and a finish that is mineral and fresh.

Chateau Tayac, Margaux

Fresh and plummy, warm and soft with a good core of fruit, very
polished and lots of potential with well-integrated oak on the finish.
Exceptional Bordeaux!

Chateau Haut-Marbuzet, St Estéphe

Fruit is plummy ripe and plush, medium to full-bodied with plenty of spicy new
oak to soften the tannic structure.

Pomerol, Clos 56

This is 100% old vine Merlot from a tiny parcel (0.56ha) of exceptional terroir in
heart of the Pomerol vineyard. It is inky black with intense,

super ripe sweet fruit. Concentrated, rich and very classy with

expensive spicy oak, the wine has lots of potential.

75cl

30

32

35

37

39

45

55

65

70

99

119

159



68

69

5% DESSERT WINES

e~
50cl
Monbazillac, Domaine le Grange. 39
A fabulous dessert wine, sweet and luscious with a clean finish, with
flavours of marmalade, nectarine, honey and toffee with a twist of
orange zest.
Sauternes, Ginestet Classique. 49

A nose rich in honey and sweet floral tones with hints of citrus
marmalade. The palate is rich and smooth with similar sweet floral
and honeyed apricot flavours but with a faintly citrus note in the finish.



