

WINE LIST





## **▼** WINES BY THE GLASS **▼**



			125ml	175ml
	TURKEY			
14	Kavaklidere Ancyra Narince	White	6	7.5
15	Kavaklidere Ancyra Sauvignon Blanc	White	6	7.5
16	Kavaklidere Ancyra Blush Calkarasi	White	6.5	8
18	Kavaklidere Ancyra Öküzgözü	Red	6	7.5
20	Doluca Sarafin Cabernet Sauvignon	Red	10	13
	NEW WORLD			
25	Chenin Blanc, Roos Estate, South Africa	White	6	7.5
26	Chardonnay, Telegraph Road, Australia	White	6.5	8
27	Pinked Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand	Rose	8	9.7
29	Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand	White	9.5	12.5
30	Carmenere, Raiz de Chile, Chile	Red	5	6.9
31	Shiraz, Roos Estate, South Africa	Red	6	7.5
32	Coffee Pinotage Van Zijl, South Africa	Red	6.7	9
33	Malbec Reserve, Para Dos Mendoza, Argentina	Red	8	9.7
34	Pinot Noir , Homestead, U.S.A	Red	8	9.7
	ITALY			
38	Pinot Grigio, Cortefresca	White	6.5	8
39	Pinot Grigio Rose, Cortefresca	Rose	6.5	8
40	Frascati Villa Conti	White	6.7	9
41	Gavi di Gavi, Nuovo Quadro	White	10	13
42	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale	White	6.7	9
43	Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento	White	7.5	9.5
	<u>FRANCE</u>			
48 49	Picpoul de Pinet, Duc de Morny Domaine de la Vieille Tour Rosé,	White	8	9.7
43	Côtes de Provence	Rose	10	13
55	Merlot Mourvédre, Les Oliviers	Red	6.7	9
56	Côtes du Rhône, La Chapelle de Marin,	Red	7.5	9.5
57	Malbec, Les Volets Valee de L'Aude	Red	8	9.7
58	Laroque Pinot Noir	Red	8	9.7
	DESSERT WINES		100ml	
68	Monbazillac, Domaine le Grange	White	8.5	
69	Sauternes, Ginestet Classique	White	10.5	



					75cl
1	Veuve Ricoteau Cru NV	•	125ml	12	65
2	Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial NV	1			80
3	PerrierJouet Brut NV				85
4	Bollinger Special Cuvee NV				90
5	Veuve Clicquot Brut NV				90
6	PerrierJouet Brut Rose NV				95
7	Laurent Perrier Brut Rose NV				120
8	Dom Perignon				295
9	Krug, Grand Cuvee				345
10	Cristal, Louis Roederer				375



## PROSECCO & Other Fizz

				/5cl
11	Di Maria Prosecco DOC	125ml	8	33
12	Di Maria Pink Prosecco DOC	125ml	8	35
13	Cava Brut (Spain)	1		30

75cl

14	Kavaklidere Ancyra Narince	25
	An intense and elegant white wine with citrus and stony fruit aromas on the nose, defined quince, sweet apple and floral Flavours.	
15	Kavaklidere Ancyra Sauvignon Blanc	25
	Intense with green pepper, grass and subtle floral aromas on the nose. Juicy, refreshing with just the right balance of fruitiness and acidity and a touch of minerality at the end.	
16	Kavaklidere Ancyra Blush Calkarasi	28
	A delicious blush style rose wine having attractive light cherry and stone fruit aromas with a refreshing acidity.	
17	Cotes d'Avanos Chardonnay	48
	Rich with fresh tropical fruit and white flower aromas, complex with notes of honey and vanilla. Full-bodied and elegant, surprising minerality with a creamy structure and persistent flavours.	
	TURKEY - Reds	
18	Kavaklidere Ancyra Öküzgözü	25
	An easy drinking, fruity and refreshing red wine full of plum, red cherry and mild spicy notes.	
19	Kavaklidere Egeo Syrah	35
	Sweet spice, olive and dark red fruit aromas with integrated oak notes. Full-bodied, persistent flavours and long with ripe tannins.	
20	Doluca Sarafin Cabernet Sauvignon	47
	A bold, structured Cabernet Sauvignon with powerful tannins, excellent body and defined blackcurrant, cedar, tobacco and pepper notes on the palate.	
21	Kavaklidere Egeo Cabernet Sauvignon/Syrah/Merlot Blend	49
	An exiting blend of three potent grape varieties – dried fruits, cinnamon, leather and chocolate on the palate complemented by an uplifting acidity and good body. Pleasant tertiary notes at the finish.	
22	Kavaklidere Prestige Okuzgozu 2011	55
	Delicate, fruity yet concentrated red wine of ruby red colour with excellent body, firm tannins and distinctive notes of ripe cherries, dried red fruits, sweet spices and ginger complemented by elegant oaky notes.	
23	Doluca Alcitepe Cabernet Sauvignon-Shiraz	75
	Layers of intriguing red fruits, red berries, violet, spice and leather flavours unveil on the palate leading to a long, lingering aftertaste.	
24	Kavaklidere 1929 Cabernet Franc	100
	A complex and structured Cabernet Franc with persistent aromas of blackberries, liquorice, lavender and dried herbs on the nose with bitter chocolate and smoky	

spices on the palate.

## 75cl Chenin Blanc, Roos Estate, South Africa 25 25 A pale lemon colour in glass, it is crisp and vibrant on the palate with delicate citrus fruit flavours. Chardonnay, Telegraph Road, Australia 29 26 Pale yellow with a green edge, this wine shows lifted floral aromas coupled with peach and dried apricot on the nose while the palate is crisp yet balanced with good acidity. Pinked Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand 27 35 This new gem from the Marlborough region, a beautiful fruity rosé with aromas of strawberry, raspberry and passion fruit. Albarino, Pionero. Spain 28 40 Aromas of apple, fresh hay, pineapple and natural vanilla draw you in, while the palate is lively and fresh, with citrus, pineapple and pithy lemon flavours. Juicy, clean and zesty on the finish. Sauvignon Blanc, Aotearoa, New Zealand 29 40

This award winning New Zealand white is dry with classic mown grass, green-

capsicum and tropical fruit characteristics.



## 75cl Reds 30 Carmenere, Raiz de Chile, Chile 24 Treasured for its supple berries, plum, cherry and notes of spices, dark chocolate, tobacco and leather. Medium bodied, well-structured with soft tannins. Shiraz, Roos Estate, South Africa 25 a full bodied wine with robust flavours of peppery black cherry and blackberry fruits rounded with soft tannins. Coffee Pinotage Van Zijl, South Africa 32 30 Van Zijl Family Vintners Coffee Pinotage Special Reserve is an elegant wine with distinct tones of roasted coffee beans and rich and dark coco. Good structure with an elegant finish. Malbec Reserve, Para Dos Mendoza, Argentina 33 35 The wine shows a deep purple appearance, delivering floral aromas with the intensity of violets, fruit of the forest, mocha and strong mineral tones. A genuine expression of Mendoza's terroir. Pinot Noir, Homestead. U.S.A 34 35 This Californian Pinot Noir is a medium bodied wine and light in glass, it offers bright berry fruit flavours with a silky tannins. 35 Mencia, Puerto Del Monte, Spain 37 The nose explodes with intense of aromas of black fruit, tar and pencil lead, whilst on the palate you really get a feel for the glorious old vines from which this beautiful wine is made. Rioja Crianza, Finca Monica, Spain 40 Deep red cherry colour. Intense aromas of blackberries with touches of wild herbs, hints of toasted coconut and liquorice. Freshly fruity and richly textured with a long finish. Shiraz, Knock Knock, Barossa Valley, Australia 47

Dense sweet black berry fruits on the nose, a lovely savoury almost meaty character with hints of black pepper, meat and oak. Bright, juicy and fresh on the palate.

		75cl
38	Pinot Grigio, Cortefresca	28
	An elegant, soft and dry white wine with excellent flinty minerality. Crisp, Zesty and refreshing.	
39	Pinot Grigio Rose, Cortefresca	28
	A delicate blend of soft summer fruits and light acidity combine to produce a gentle dry blush.	
40	Frascati, Villa Conti	30
	A fine Italian Frascati from Lazio, straw yellow colour. Intense, with a characteristic and delicate aroma. Dry, savoury, soft, fine, velvety taste.	
41	Gavi di Gavi, Nuovo Quadro Single Estate	45
	An enticing nose of white peach and pear with hints of fresh lime and gooseberry. Fresh and zesty citrus notes and ripe peachy characters and a complex finish.	
	ITALY - Reds	
	ITALY - Reds	75cl
42	ITALY - Reds  Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale	75cl 30
42		
42	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cas-	
	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.	30
	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.  Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento  Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with	30
43	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.  Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento  Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with hints of ripe fruits and spices. Good body and structure.	30
43	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.  Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with hints of ripe fruits and spices. Good body and structure.  Primitivo Di Manduria, Torridoro  Deep purple hue with a complex bouquet of spices and ripe fruits scents. Powerful structure with a soft sweetness. Gentle tannins and lasting finish.	30
43	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.  Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with hints of ripe fruits and spices. Good body and structure.  Primitivo Di Manduria, Torridoro  Deep purple hue with a complex bouquet of spices and ripe fruits scents. Powerful structure with a soft sweetness. Gentle tannins and lasting finish.	30 32 49
43	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Conviviale  An intense wine with cherry and ripe plum aromas. A palate of morello cherry, cassis and bramble fruit flavours, with a fresh sappy finish.  Negroamaro Primitivo, Messeri Salento Intense ruby red colour with purple highlights. The bouquet is complex and rich with hints of ripe fruits and spices. Good body and structure.  Primitivo Di Manduria, Torridoro  Deep purple hue with a complex bouquet of spices and ripe fruits scents. Powerful structure with a soft sweetness. Gentle tannins and lasting finish.  Barolo Classico, Araldica Flori  A big powerful Italian red wine with intense fruit flavours and a long	30 32 49

		75cl
47	Viognier, Petit Mazuret	32
	Bright and clear pale gold colour with green hints. The nose is complex and delicate with notes of quince, honey, butter and fresh white fruit.  Onctuous mouth dominated by white flesh fruit.	
48	Picpoul de Pinet, Duc de Morny	35
	Exuberantly fresh on the palate with ripe mango fruit a slightly salty edge and underlying minerality. Flavourful and concentrated, fine and elegant.	
49	Domaine de la Vieille Tour Rosé, Côtes de Provence	45
	A perfect pink, soft ripe and juicy on the palate and a nose of sweet ripe berries. An appealing and very drinkable Provence Rosé.	
50	Petit Chablis, Domaine Louis Moreau	48
	Petit Chablis is a fresh and very aromatic wine. Its fruity nose carries a suggestion of apple and citrus notes. In the mouth, a nice gustatory attack is combined with a round and fine palate.	
51	Sancerre, Domaine du Pré Semelé	58
	A classic Sancerre with ripe gooseberry fruit and zesty acidity. The style is full and round yet fresh and well-balanced.	
52	Chablis Premier Cru, Domaine de la Motte	70
	La Motte's wine is quite rich and rounded with hints of grilled almonds, gentle toasty oak, buttery fruit then classic mineral tones and balancing acidity on the finish.	
53	Pouilly Fuisse, Domaine Simonin Charmes	75
	A really complex Chardonnay that brings all that old world charm in a bottle.	
54	Mersault, Domaine Berthelemot	119
	Elegant and mineral, with characteristic textural intensity, a broad tropical palate, balanced by a racy and vivacious finish.	

		75cl
55	Merlot Mourvédre, Les Oliviers	30
	Brightly perfumed fruit, a hint of lavender, then classic merlot flavours: ripe red summer berries, plums and damsons. Mourvèdre shows its grip with warm spice and a green, herby edge on the finish.	
56	Côtes du Rhône, La Chapelle de Marin, Patrice Armand	32
	Bramble fruit aromas with a dense and savoury palate, warm spice and real depth. This is a classic southern Rhône red; savoury and characterful with smooth supple tannins.	
57	Malbec, Les Volets Valee de L'Aude	35
	The first notes on the nose are of mulberries, and then redcurrant and blackcurrant aromas. The taste of fruit flavours fill the mouth, raspberries and a touch of buttery chocolate truffle richness.	
58	Laroque Pinot Noir	37
	An accessible, medium bodied Pinot Noir with subtle notes of red berries, nuts and mild spices. goes well with a wide range of fish, light red meat dishes and vegie plates.	
59	Chateau Le Freynelle Rouge	39
	Soft, ready to drink red Bordeaux. The tannins are well integrated into the black-currant fruits and the balanced acidity.	
60	Fleurie, La Reine de l'Arenite 'La Madone'	45
	This French Beaujolais Cru Villages is dry and light with flowery aromas and strawberry fruits in the palate with an elegant finish.	
61	Chateau La Croix Lartigue - Castillon Cotes de Bordeaux 2016	55
	Distinctive black olives and pepper aromas on the nose followed by blackberry, spice, cassis and cherry cake notes blending with the smooth, velvety-textured tannins.	
62	Chateau Milon, St Emillion Grand Cru	65
	This Bordeaux is well structured and elegant. Mellow black fruit flavours are accompanied by cedar, coconut, tobacco and vanilla.	
63	Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Broderie des Papes	70
	A concentrated rich and complex nose of kirsch, bay and graphite. Very full bodied and weighty with some evident tannins. The old vines provide great complexity and a finish that is mineral and fresh.	
64	Chateau Tayac, Margaux	99
	Fresh and plummy, warm and soft with a good core of fruit, very polished and lots of potential with well-integrated oak on the finish. Exceptional Bordeaux!	
65	Chateau Haut-Marbuzet, St Estèphe	119
	Fruit is plummy ripe and plush, medium to full-bodied with plenty of spicy new oak to soften the tannic structure.	
66	Pomerol, Clos 56	159
	This is 100% old vine Merlot from a tiny parcel (0.56ha) of exceptional terroir in heart of the Pomerol vineyard. It is inky black with intense,	

This is 100% old vine Merlot from a tiny parcel (0.56ha) of exceptional terroir in heart of the Pomerol vineyard. It is inky black with intense, super ripe sweet fruit. Concentrated, rich and very classy with expensive spicy oak, the wine has lots of potential.



		50cl
68	Monbazillac, Domaine le Grange.	39
	A fabulous dessert wine, sweet and luscious with a clean finish, with flavours of marmalade, nectarine, honey and toffee with a twist of orange zest.	
69	Sauternes, Ginestet Classique.	49
	A nose rich in honey and sweet floral tones with hints of citrus marmalade. The palate is rich and smooth with similar sweet floral and honeyed apricot flavours but with a faintly citrus note in the finish.	